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Career Cruising - Individual Learning Plan (ILP)
Completion Snapshot Report as of 10/31/2011

District

Adair County

Allen County

Anchorage Independent
Anderson County
Ashland Independent
Augusta Independent
Ballard County
Barbourville Independent
Bardstown Independent
Barren County

Bath County

Beechwood Independent
Bell County

Bellevue Independent
Berea Independent
Boone County

Bourbon County

Bowling Green Independent
Boyd County

Boyle County

Bracken County
Breathitt County
Breckinridge County
Bullitt County

Burgin Independent
Butler County

Caldwell County
Calloway County
Campbell County
Campbellsville Independent
Carlisle County

Carroll County

Carter County

Casey County

Caverna Independent
Christian County

Clark County

Clay County

Clinton County
Cloverport Independent

Total

347,223
1,348
1,580

131
2,106
1,640

159

757

364
1,196
2,588
1,099

660
1,521

408

587
9,887
1,485
2,086
1,704
1,528

598
1,183
1,459
6,984

243
1,115
1,059
1,714
2,724

510

419

993
2,466
1,237

366
4,504
2,977
1,707

914

182

Standard
Completion

48,884
104
1

0
130
30
0
258
37
6
299
154

389
51

1,690
150
319
109
216
145

65

471

119
158
442
103

190
258
223

1,745
436
153

97
46

Alternative
Completion
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Incomplete

297,903
1,244
1,579

131
1,974
1,606

159

499

327
1,190
2,289

945

657
1,132

357

586
8,197
1,335
1,767
1,585
1,312

453
1,118
1,458
6,512

242

995

901
1,272
2,620

510

418

803
2,199
1,014

364
2,730
2,541
1,554

817

136
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% Complete

14.20%
7.72%
0.06%
0.00%
6.27%
2.07%
0.00%

34.08%

10.16%
0.50%

11.55%

14.01%
0.45%

25.58%

12.50%
0.17%

17.09%

10.10%

15.29%
6.98%

14.14%

24.25%
5.49%
0.07%
6.76%
0.41%

10.76%

14.92%

25.79%
3.82%
0.00%
0.24%

19.13%

10.83%

18.03%
0.55%

39.39%

14.65%
8.96%

10.61%

25.27%



Standard Alternative

District Total Completion Completion Incomplete % Complete
133  Corbin Independent 1,498 6 0 1,492 0.40%
134 Covington Independent 1,553 33 0 1,520 2.12%
135 Crittenden County 660 54 0 606 8.18%
141  Cumberland County 526 77 0 449 14.64%
143  Danville Independent 920 0 0 920 0.00%
145 Daviess County 5,586 149 0 5,437 2.67%
146 Dawson Springs Independent 385 362 0 23 94.03%
147 Dayton Independent 419 1 0 418 0.24%
149 East Bernstadt Independent 122 0 0 122 0.00%
151 Edmonson County 1,078 9 0 1,069 0.83%
152 Elizabethtown Independent 1,379 143 4 1,232 10.66%
155 Elliott County 564 0 0 564 0.00%
156 Eminence Independent 380 8 0 372 2.11%
157 Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 1,028 57 0 971 5.54%
161  Estill County 1,264 9 0 1,255 0.71%
162 Fairview Independent 500 65 0 435 13.00%
165 Fayette County 18,805 5,445 29 13,331 29.11%
171  Fleming County 1,290 268 0 1,022 20.78%
175 Floyd County 3,127 205 0 2,922 6.56%
176 Fort Thomas Independent 1,454 52 0 1,402 3.58%
177 Frankfort Independent 403 0 0 403 0.00%
181 Franklin County 3,143 350 10 2,783 11.45%
185 Fulton County 281 0 0 281 0.00%
186 Fulton Independent 201 0 0 201 0.00%
191 Gallatin County 844 101 0 743 11.97%
195 Garrard County 1,295 500 0 795 38.61%
197 Glasgow Independent 1,076 82 0 994 7.62%
201 Grant County 2,063 266 0 1,797 12.89%
205 Graves County 2,554 332 0 2,222 13.00%
211  Grayson County 2,289 113 13 2,163 5.50%
215 Green County 929 3 0 926 0.32%
221  Greenup County 1,519 285 0 1,234 18.76%
225 Hancock County 848 0 0 848 0.00%
231 Hardin County 7,716 1,431 11 6,274 18.69%
235 Harlan County 2,075 533 0 1,542 25.69%
236 Harlan Independent 424 29 0 395 6.84%
241  Harrison County 1,636 232 0 1,404 14.18%
245 Hart County 1,303 0 0 1,303 0.00%
246 Hazard Independent 504 47 0 457 9.33%
251 Henderson County 3,618 218 0 3,400 6.03%
255 Henry County 1,167 128 0 1,039 10.97%
261 Hickman County 398 39 0 359 9.80%
265 Hopkins County 3,613 370 0 3,243 10.24%
271 Jackson County 1,116 158 7 951 14.78%
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Standard Alternative

District Total Completion Completion Incomplete % Complete
272  Jackson Independent 191 0 0 191 0.00%
275 Jefferson County 50,704 10,435 83 40,186 20.74%
276 Jenkins Independent 311 2 0 309 0.64%
281 Jessamine County 4,033 990 30 3,013 25.29%
285 Johnson County 1,997 878 0 1,119 43.97%
291 Kenton County 7,441 1,438 13 5,990 19.50%
295 Knott County 1,282 50 0 1,232 3.90%
301 Knox County 2,252 225 1 2,026 10.04%
305 LaRue County 1,315 261 0 1,054 19.85%
311 Laurel County 4,997 813 59 4,125 17.45%
315 Lawrence County 1,200 36 0 1,164 3.00%
321 Lee County 598 64 0 534 10.70%
325 Leslie County 896 0 0 896 0.00%
331 Letcher County 1,708 386 0 1,322 22.60%
335 Lewis County 1,256 678 1 577 54.06%
341 Lincoln County 2,063 186 10 1,867 9.50%
345 Livingston County 656 108 1 547 16.62%
351 Logan County 1,903 104 2 1,797 5.57%
354 Ludlow Independent 498 0 0 498 0.00%
361 Lyon County 458 23 0 435 5.02%
365 Madison County 5,577 513 0 5,064 9.20%
371 Magoffin County 1,141 188 4 949 16.83%
375 Marion County 1,661 127 0 1,534 7.65%
381 Marshall County 2,412 307 0 2,105 12.73%
385 Martin County 1,121 161 0 960 14.36%
391 Mason County 1,488 10 0 1,478 0.67%
392 Mayfield Independent 741 73 1 667 9.99%
395 MocCracken County 3,632 664 20 2,948 18.83%
401 McCreary County 1,574 118 0 1,456 7.50%
405 MclLean County 835 132 0 703 15.81%
411 Meade County 2,810 288 0 2,522 10.25%
415 Menifee County 622 107 0 515 17.20%
421 Mercer County 1,680 223 0 1,457 13.27%
425 Metcalfe County 842 88 8 746 11.40%
426 Middlesboro Independent 790 37 0 753 4.68%
431 Monroe County 1,041 6 0 1,035 0.58%
435 Montgomery County 2,442 25 1 2,416 1.06%
436 Monticello Independent 449 38 0 411 8.46%
441 Morgan County 1,089 115 0 974 10.56%
445 Muhlenberg County 2,743 434 1 2,308 15.86%
446 Murray Independent 769 68 0 701 8.84%
451 Nelson County 2,650 6 0 2,644 0.23%
452 Newport Independent 815 0 0 815 0.00%
455  Nicholas County 604 1 0 603 0.17%
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461
465
471
472
475
476
477
478
481
485
491
492
493
495
501
502
505
511
515
521
522
523
524
525
531
533
535
536
537
541
545
551
555
561
565
567
571
575
581
585
586
5901
592
593

District

Ohio County

Oldham County

Owen County
Owensboro Independent
Owsley County

Paducah Independent
Paintsville Independent
Paris Independent
Pendleton County

Perry County

Pike County

Pikeville Independent
Pineville Independent
Powell County

Pulaski County
Raceland-Worthington Independent
Robertson County
Rockcastle County
Rowan County

Russell County

Russell Independent
Russellville Independent
Science Hill Independent
Scott County

Shelby County

Silver Grove Independent
Simpson County
Somerset Independent
Southgate Independent
Spencer County

Taylor County

Todd County

Trigg County

Trimble County

Union County
Walton-Verona Independent
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County

Webster County

West Point Independent
Whitley County
Williamsburg Independent
Williamstown Independent

Total

2,048
6,551
969
2,026
442
1,424
468
374
1,371
2,169
5,125
641
302
1,307
4,236
602
193
1,499
1,629
1,516
1,149
515
123
4,229
3,462
122
1,629
801
57
1,489
1,473
1,089
1,156
768
1,199
871
7,250
920
1,354
1,111
32
2,226
398
942

Standard
Completion

181

1,095

84

5

0

195

103

92
263
484
123

231
471

164

60
100
242

1,207

525

20
86

557

133

109

100
230

276

352

90
74

Alternative
Completion
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Incomplete

1,867
5,456
885
2,021
442
1,210
360
374
1,279
1,906
4,641
511
302
1,061
3,761
599
188
1,335
1,568
1,416
907
514
123
3,018
2,934
117
1,609
715
57
930
1,473
1,089
1,023
657
1,198
770
7,018
919
1,078
1,111
32
1,874
308
868
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% Complete

8.84%
16.72%
8.67%
0.25%
0.00%
15.03%
23.08%
0.00%
6.71%
12.13%
9.44%
20.28%
0.00%
18.82%
11.21%
0.50%
2.59%
10.94%
3.74%
6.60%
21.06%
0.19%
0.00%
28.64%
15.25%
4.10%
1.23%
10.74%
0.00%
37.54%
0.00%
0.00%
11.51%
14.45%
0.08%
11.60%
3.20%
0.11%
20.38%
0.00%
0.00%
15.81%
22.61%
7.86%



Standard Alternative

District Total Completion Completion Incomplete % Complete
595 Wolfe County 656 30 0 626 4.57%
601 Woodford County 2,180 12 5 2,163 0.78%
602 Kentucky School for the Blind 39 0 39 0.00%
603 Kentucky School for the Deaf 63 5 0 58 7.94%
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